GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2323
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2016

Projects Launched under HUDCO
Ninama Shri Manshankar;Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the projects launched under HUDCO in various States of the country including Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) the details of the construction contracts and the value thereof awarded to HUDCO during the last three years;
(c) whether sufficient funds have been allocated by the Government to projects under HUDCO; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@) : No construction Project has been launched in any State including Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan during the last three years.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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